966	07-2006	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office	
RI 103 PATENI	1	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kevin Fahey	Name: KMF Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a Towntees	
	Internal Address:	
	8.0.8	800 800 800
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	42 =	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9/6/05	Street Address: 516 N. Main Street	
Assignment Merger		
	City: Glen Ellyn	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	Otatavii	
Government Interest Assignment	State: IL	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60137	
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):   √ This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{No} \) document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Michael P. Mazza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4000	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 686 Crescent Blvd.	Enclosed	
Officer / Ida 1995. 900 Greateric Bita.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Glen Ellyn	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>L</u> Zip:60137-4281	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 630-858-5071		$\bigcap$
Fax Number: 630-282-7123	b. Deposit Account Number 592734 292371	16
Email Address: mazza@mazzallc.com	Authorized Mame MidMadle Mazza	)
9. Signature: The Manage	9/1/05	
Signature		
Michael P. Mazza Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0528**  For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Kevin Fahey 1216 Gamon Road Wheaton, IL 60187 Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

KMF Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a Towntees 516 N. Main Street Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 Nationality: Illinois corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## T-SHIRT PACKAGE

filed with the U.S. Patent Office as a design patent application on September 6, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

Date of signing: 0206.05, 2005

Signature: Kevin Faher

PATENT REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0529

PTO/SB/21 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Page	nwork Reduction Act of 1995	no person:		ollection of inf	ormation u	nless it	displays a valid OMB control number.	
			Application Number	29-237,71	2			
TRANSMITTAL FORM		Filing Date	Septembe	September 6, 2005				
		First Named Inventor	Kevin Fah	Kevin Fahey				
			Art Unit	2913				
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Examiner Name	Lenell Mad	Lenell Mackall				
		4	Attorney Docket Number	10045DES	10045DES			
Total Number of F	Pages in This Submission	<u>.                                    </u>	L					
		ENC	LOSURES (Check a	ll that apply	)		Nowance Communication to TC	
Amendmer Afte Affi Extension of Express At	e Attached  nt/Reply er Final davits/declaration(s) of Time Request bandonment Request n Disclosure Statement		Drawing(s)  Licensing-related Papers  Petition  Petition to Convert to a  Provisional Application  Power of Attorney, Revocati  Change of Correspondence  Terminal Disclaimer  Request for Refund  CD, Number of CD(s)  Landscape Table on Coks	Address	Reco	of App Appea (Appea Proprie Status Other below)	I Communication to Board eals and Interferences I Communication to TC II Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) etary Information Letter Enclosure(s) (please Identify of Assignment of Invention	
Incomplete Re	issing Parts/ e Application ply to Missing Parts der 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	ATURE C	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	ORNEY. O	OR AGE	ENT.		
Firm Name								
	MICHAEL P. MAZZA, LL	U						
Signature	92()	1/14	220					
Printed name	Michael P. Mazza	(	<del>)</del>		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			
Date	January 26, 2006			Reg. No.	34,092			
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:								
Signature	9	MA	Max-					
Typed or printed na	ame Michael P. Mazz	za	(0)			Date	January 26, 2006	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0530

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Form numericant to the Councillate	Complete if Known				vn )				
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).  FEE TRANSMITTAL  For FY 2006			Application Num	ber 29/2	29/237,712				
			Filing Date	Sept	September 6, 2005				
			First Named Inve	entor Kevi	Kevin Fahey				
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			Examiner Name	Lene	Lenell Mackall				
			<u> </u>	Art Unit	2913	3			
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYME	NT (\$)	40.00		Attorney Docket	No. 1004	I5DES			
METHOD OF PAYMENT (	check all	that apply)							
Check Credit Ca	rd 🔲	Money Order	Non	e Other (p	lease identify)	•			
Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 502374  Deposit Account Name: Michael P. Mazza									
For the above-identified									
Charge fee(s) in	Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee								
Charge any add	litional fee	(s) or underpayme	nts of fe	= ·	any overpay				
under 37 CFR 1 WARNING: Information on this fo	.16 and 1.	17					rovide credit card		
information and authorization on	PTO-2038.								
FEE CALCULATION (All	the fees	below are due i	upon fil	ing or may be	subject to	a surcharge.	)		
1. BASIC FILING, SEARC									
l L	FILING F	-EES <u>mail Entity</u>	SEAR	CH FEES Small Entity		TION FEES	1		
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fees Paid (\$)		
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	100			
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65			
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80			
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300			
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0			
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES	}					Fee (\$)	Small Entity		
Fee Description Each claim over 20 (inc	-luding R	eissues)				50	<b>Fee (\$)</b> 25		
Each independent claim			ies)			200	100		
Multiple dependent clair		merading ixcisse	ics)			360	180		
Total Claims Extra Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)						ependent Claims			
- 20 or HP =		_ x	. =			Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)		
	aims paid fo xtra Clain	-		Paid (\$)					
- 3 or HP = HP = highest number of indeper	ndent claims	X paid for, if greater th	_ = nan 3.	<del></del>					
3. APPLICATION SIZE FE	ΞE								
If the specification and di	rawings e								
listings under 37 CFR	` ,,	· • •		,		all entity) for	each additional 50		
sheets or fraction ther Total Sheets - 100 =	reof. See Extra Shee	35 U.S.C. 41(a) ots Number / 50 =	(1)(G) er of eac	and 37 CFR 1.1 h additional 50 o _ (round up to a v	r fraction th		(\$) <u>Fee Paid (\$)</u>		
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specificat	tion \$1		l entity			-	Fees Paid (\$)		
	τισιι, ψ1	SO TOO (110 SING)		,					
Other (e.g., late filing s		•	•	•	on		40.00		
Other (e.g., late filing s		•	•	•	on		40.00		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0531

Date January 26, 2006

Name (Print/Type) Michael P. Mazza